AirGuard Operators Manual
Revision 1.0
2
Table of Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................ 3
Safety Recommendations ............................................................................................ 3
General Safe Use Considerations ................................................................................. 3

battery supply.  The main screen icon will change to a plug symbol indicating the power supply is operating. When
the 12VDc power supply is being used to operate AirGuard it will also charge the battery.
AirGuard Maintenance
Case Exterior
When dirty or dusty wipe down with water (wet cloth) and dry with a soft cloth.
Air Filtration Filters
Warning!    Replace all three filter elements when the coalescing filter indicator is red.
Filter Indicator
Green = Ok
Red = Bad
32
General Filter and Sample Train Parts
The replacement filters can be ordered using the following part numbers:
AirGuard Part Number
15 CFM   AGD15FK
30 CFM  AGD30FK
50 CFM  AGD50and100FK
100CFM  AGD50and100FK
Position A - 5 Micron Filter.
Position B - 0.01 Micro Coalescing
Position C - Charcoal Adsorption Filter
The filter bowls are attached air flow sample train using a 1/3 or 120° rotation twist.
To remove the filter from the air train, push the filter bowl up in towards sample train gas flow and twist counter
clockwise and then pull down.
That will expose the filter component.
The filter can we removed by rotating it counter clockwise until released from the main filter train assembly.
Repeat this process for all three of the sample filters.
AirGuard
33
AirGuard Parts
AirGuard Part Description Part Number
15CFM Replacement Filter Kit AGD15FK
30CFM Replacement Filter Kit AGD30FK
100CFM Replacement Filter Kit AGD 50and100FK
Battery Assembly AGDBAT
CO Sensor AGDCOS
Regulator Assy (CGA600) AGDREGTB
AirGuard Calibration Kit AGDCK
LCD Clear Overlay (Pk 5) AGDLC
AirGuard 15 CFM AGD15HA
AirGuard 30 CFM AGD30HA
AirGuard 50 CFM AGD50HA
AirGuard 100 CFM AGD100HA
34
Notes: